Iowa (being the point of intersection of 
the northwesterly line of Dow Street 
and southwesterly line of High Street), 
thence northwesterly along the south-
westerly line of high street seventy-five 
(75) feet, thence southwesterly at right 
angles and parallel with Dow Street one 
hundred twenty-five (125) feet, thence 
southeasterly at right angles and paral-
lel to High Street seventy-five (75) feet to 
northwesterly line of Dow Street, thence 
at right angles northeasterly along the 
northwesterly line of Dow Street one hun-
dred twenty-five (125) feet to the point of